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$26.25

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSES

ANNUAL FEE

Catering Permit-Liquor

$20 (per day, 3-day limit)

Liquor by the drink $300
On-premise consumption-beer $150
On-premise consumption-wine $150
Off-premise consumption-beer S50
Off-premise consumption-wine S75
Transfer of name on license $25
BUSINESS AND VENDOR LICENSES FEE

Business license application fee
Business license annual renewal fee
Business license late fee

Business - Transfer of name on license
Carnival/public entertainment <10
Carnival/public entertainment>10
Idaho City Filming Permit Application
Idaho City Filming Permit

Idaho City Filming Permit (non-profit)
Mobile Food Truck Application
Mobile Food Truck Permit

Mobile Food Truck Annual Permit
Vendor license daily fee

Vendor license daily fee (nonprofit)
Vendor license yearly fee
Door-to-Door Solicitation Permit

$75 (non-refundable)

$63

$25

$25

$220.50 (daily)

$22.00 (per concession daily)

$26.25

$26.25 (per day)

$10.50 (per day)

$26.25

$21.00 (per day, 5-day limit in one location)
$200.00 per year (5-day limit in one location)
$16.50

$7.50

$55.00 (non-refundable)

$55.00 per year & $25.00 per solicitor




CEMETERY FEES FEE
Burial Lots Sale, Nonresident $S800
Burial Lots Sale, Resident S400
Cremations Buried in Lots, Weekdays $150
Cremations Buried in Lots, Saturday $200
Opening and Closing Lots, Weekdays $375
Opening and Closing Lots, Saturday $425
Transfer of Ownership $25
COMMUNITY HALL, 206 West Commercial FEE
Cleaning deposit (refundable) $150
Cleaning deposit - Annual $150

(refundable at end of fiscal year)
Non-profit groups daily fee
Private or Government, 5 hours or less
Private or Government more than 5 hours

$44.00 + 6% use tax
$88.00 + 6% use tax
$165.25 + 6% use tax

DOG AND LIVESTOCK LICENSES

Spayed or Neutered Dog

Dog not Spayed or Neutered

If license is not renewed by
January 31

Replacement tag

Kennel License (3 or more dogs)
Dog-at-large Seizure

Disposal fees

FEE

$11.00 annual
$27.50 annual

Annual fee is doubled

$5.25 per tag

$66.00

$82.50

Actual costs incurred

EVENT CHECKLIST

Application (for profit organizations)
Application (non-profit organizations)
Application (student)

Noise Variance Application (for profit org)
Noise Variance Application (non-profit org)
Noise Variance Application (student)

FEE

$52.50
$26.25
$15.75
$52.50
$26.25
$15.75




IDAHO CITY POLICE

DEPARTMENT SERVICE RATES

Council approved events requiring additional
law enforcement coverage

Per Officer

S25 per hour
Per Officer — After Hours (dusk to dawn) $37 50 per hOur

Number of hours for events will be determined
by the Idaho City
Chief of Police.

PARKING VIOLATION FINE FEE

The fine for violation of any parking
Restriction set forth in Chapter 1, 55250

Title 6 of the Idaho City Code

RODEO ARENA & AMPHITHEATRE (FORMERLY KNOWN AS PARKS AND RECREATION FEE
Commercial or dedicated use of any city 5% of gross proceeds
recreational facility Or a minimum $82.50 daily

+ 6% use tax

Security deposit (refundable): $150




PLANNING & ZONING ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

Lot Line Adjustment

Property Lot Line Split

Amendment to Comprehensive Plan and/or Map
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices

Amendment to Idaho City Development Code
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices

Annexation
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices

Annexation (minor)

Large Scale Development
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices
Subdivision, creating not more than 3 lots or parcels
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices
Subdivision, creating 4 to 10 lots or parcels
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices

Any additional fees incurred by an independent engineering and/or
surveying consultant retained by the City for further professional
review and approval necessary to verify compliance of final
construction plans which substantially conform to final subdivision

plans approved by City Council.
After three (3) additional Inspections of Project

Conditional Use Permit
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices
Special Use Permit
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices
Vacation of Public Right of Way
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices
Variance
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices
Zoning Map Change (Rezoning)
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices

City Engineer and/or Attorney Fees

FEE

$51.50
$51.50
$515
$.10

$515
$.10

$500
$.10

$257.50

$1545
$.10

$515
$.10

$1030
$.10

$103

$515
$.10

$515
$.10

$515
$.10

$154.50
$.10

$515
$.10

ACTUAL COST




