ADMINISTRATION	FEE
COPYING FEES	
BLACK	.10 PER PAGE
COLOR	.50 PER PAGE
NSF FEES	
RETURNED CHECK	\$26.25

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSES	ANNUAL FEE
Catering Permit-Liquor	\$20 (per day, 3-day limit)
Liquor by the drink	\$300
On-premise consumption-beer	\$150
On-premise consumption-wine	\$150
Off-premise consumption-beer	\$50
Off-premise consumption-wine	\$75
Transfer of name on license	\$25

BUSINESS AND VENDOR LICENSES	FEE
Business license application fee	\$75 (non-refundable)
Business license annual renewal fee	\$63
Business license late fee	\$25
Business - Transfer of name on license	\$25
Carnival/public entertainment <10	\$220.50 (daily)
Carnival/public entertainment>10	\$22.00 (per concession daily)
Idaho City Filming Permit Application	\$26.25
Idaho City Filming Permit	\$26.25 (per day)
Idaho City Filming Permit (non-profit)	\$10.50 (per day)
Mobile Food Truck Application	\$26.25
Mobile Food Truck Permit	\$21.00 (per day, 5-day limit in one location)
Mobile Food Truck Annual Permit	\$200.00 per year (5-day limit in one location)
Vendor license daily fee	\$16.50
Vendor license daily fee (nonprofit)	\$7.50
Vendor license yearly fee	\$55.00 (non-refundable)
Door-to-Door Solicitation Permit	\$55.00 per year & \$25.00 per solicitor

CEMETERY FEES	FEE
Burial Lots Sale, Nonresident Burial Lots Sale, Resident Cremations Buried in Lots, Weekdays Cremations Buried in Lots, Saturday	\$800 \$400 \$150 \$200
Opening and Closing Lots, Weekdays Opening and Closing Lots, Saturday Transfer of Ownership	\$375 \$425 \$25

COMMUNITY HALL, 206 West Commercial	FEE
Cleaning deposit (refundable) Cleaning deposit - Annual (refundable at end of fiscal year)	\$150 \$150
Non-profit groups daily fee Private or Government, 5 hours or less	\$44.00 + 6% use tax \$88.00 + 6% use tax
Private or Government more than 5 hours	\$165.25 + 6% use tax

DOG AND LIVESTOCK LICENSES	FEE
Spayed or Neutered Dog	\$11.00 annual
Dog not Spayed or Neutered	\$27.50 annual
If license is not renewed by	
January 31	Annual fee is doubled
Replacement tag	\$5.25 per tag
Kennel License (3 or more dogs)	\$66.00
Dog-at-large Seizure	\$82.50
Disposal fees	Actual costs incurred

EVENT CHECKLIST	FEE
Application (for profit organizations)	\$52.50
Application (non-profit organizations)	\$26.25
Application (student)	\$15.75
Noise Variance Application (for profit org)	\$52.50
Noise Variance Application (non-profit org)	\$26.25
Noise Variance Application (student)	\$15.75

IDAHO CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT SERVICE RATES	FEE
Council approved events requiring additional law enforcement coverage	
Per Officer	\$25 per hour
Per Officer – After Hours (dusk to dawn)	\$37.50 per hour
Number of hours for events will be determined by the Idaho City Chief of Police.	

PARKING VIOLATION FINE	FEE
The fine for violation of any parking Restriction set forth in Chapter 1, Title 6 of the Idaho City Code	\$52.50

RODEO ARENA & AMPHITHEATRE (FORMERLY KNOWN AS PARKS AND RECREATION	FEE
Commercial or dedicated use of any city recreational facility	5% of gross proceeds Or a minimum \$82.50 daily + 6% use tax
Security deposit (refundable):	\$150

PLANNING & ZONING ADMINISTRATIVE FEES	FEE
Lot Line Adjustment	\$51.50
Property Lot Line Split	\$51.50
Amendment to Comprehensive Plan and/or Map	\$515
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white	\$.10
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices	ψ.±0
Amendment to Idaho City Development Code	\$515
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white	\$.10
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices	Ÿ. <b>1</b> 0
Annexation	\$500
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white	\$.10
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices	\$.10
Annexation (minor)	\$257.50
Affilexation (millor)	\$237.30
Large Scale Development	\$1545
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white	\$.10
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices	·
Subdivision, creating not more than 3 lots or parcels	\$515
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white	\$.10
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices	
Subdivision, creating 4 to 10 lots or parcels	\$1030
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white	\$.10
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices	T
Any additional fees incurred by an independent engineering and/or	
surveying consultant retained by the City for further professional	
review and approval necessary to verify compliance of final	
construction plans which substantially conform to final subdivision	
plans approved by City Council.	
After three (3) additional Inspections of Project	\$103
,	·
Conditional Use Permit	\$515
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white	\$.10
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices	
Special Use Permit	\$515
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white	\$.10
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices	
Vacation of Public Right of Way	\$515
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white	\$.10
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices	·
Variance	\$154.50
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white	\$.10
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices	·
Zoning Map Change (Rezoning)	\$515
Processing fee per photocopy page, black and white	\$.10
Postage, Publication, Recording fees & Legal Notices	¥. <u>-</u> -
J., ,	
City Engineer and/or Attorney Fees	ACTUAL COST
, , ,	